PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2592085

Signature:		/Jennifer Volk/	PATENT	
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:			
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	310213-2000		
Address Line 1:1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUEAddress Line 2:SUITE 700, ATTN: PATENT GROUPAddress Line 4:WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400				
Address Line 1:	•			
Correspondence will E Correspondent Name		<i>Mail when the email attempt is unsuc</i>	uessiui.	
Email:	vjohnston@cooley.com			
Phone:		456-8000		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	(202	2)842-7899		
Property Ty Application Number:	ype	10653133	nber	
		Nur	nhor	
Postal Code:	K2S 1E7			
State/Country:				
City:				
Street Address:	67 IBER ROA			
Name:		L TECHNOLOGIES INC.		
RECEIVING PARTY D				
SERGE EMILE LEBL	ANC		08/11/2003	
GUENADI RABINSKI			08/11/2003	
FREDERICK DAVID			08/11/2003	
		Name	Execution Date	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	AFFIDAVIT TO CORRECT T ASSIGNMENTS	YPOGRAPHICAL ERRORS IN RECORDED	
		NEW ASSIGNMENT		

Date:

source=Brightwell Affidavit and Exhibits#page1.tif source=Brightwell Affidavit and Exhibits#page2.tif source=Brightwell Affidavit and Exhibits#page3.tif source=Brightwell Affidavit and Exhibits#page4.tif source=Brightwell Affidavit and Exhibits#page5.tif source=Brightwell Affidavit and Exhibits#page6.tif source=Brightwell Affidavit and Exhibits#page7.tif source=Brightwell Affidavit and Exhibits#page8.tif source=Brightwell Affidavit and Exhibits#page9.tif source=Brightwell Affidavit and Exhibits#page10.tif source=Brightwell Affidavit and Exhibits#page11.tif source=Brightwell Affidavit and Exhibits#page12.tif source=Brightwell Affidavit and Exhibits#page13.tif source=Brightwell Affidavit and Exhibits#page14.tif source=Brightwell Affidavit and Exhibits#page15.tif source=Brightwell Affidavit and Exhibits#page16.tif source=Brightwell Affidavit and Exhibits#page17.tif source=Brightwell Affidavit and Exhibits#page18.tif source=Brightwell Affidavit and Exhibits#page19.tif source=Brightwell Affidavit and Exhibits#page20.tif source=Brightwell Affidavit and Exhibits#page21.tif source=Brightwell Affidavit and Exhibits#page22.tif source=Brightwell Affidavit and Exhibits#page23.tif source=Brightwell Affidavit and Exhibits#page24.tif source=Brightwell Affidavit and Exhibits#page25.tif source=Brightwell Affidavit and Exhibits#page26.tif source=Brightwell Affidavit and Exhibits#page27.tif source=Brightwell Affidavit and Exhibits#page28.tif source=Brightwell Affidavit and Exhibits#page29.tif source=Brightwell Affidavit and Exhibits#page30.tif source=Brightwell Affidavit and Exhibits#page31.tif

Affidavit to Correct Typographical Errors in Recorded Assignments

ProteinSimple, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 3040 Oakinead Village Drive, Santa Clara, California 95051, (herein referred to as "Assignee") acquired the entire right, title and interest in the following applications (herein referred to as "Applications"):

Serial No.	Filing Date	Title	Inventors	Original Assignment Reel/Frame (Execution Date)	Exhibit No.
10/985,111	Nov. 10, 2004	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PARTICLE MEASUREMENT EMPLOYING OPTICAL IMAGING	Frederick David King Serge Emilie LeBlanc	015993/0795 (Nov. 8, 2004)	Exhibit A
10/653,133	Sept. 3, 2003	DIGITAL OPTICAL MEASUREMENT OF PARTICLE POPULATIONS USING REDUCED MAGNIFICATION	Frederick David King Serge Emilie LeBlanc Guenadi Rabinski	014465/0313 (Aug. 11, 2003)	Exhibit B
10/990,490	Nov. 18, 2004	AUTOMATIC IDENTIFICATION OF SUSPENDED PARTICLES	Frederick David King	016011/0500 (Nov. 16, 2004)	Exhibit C
11/402,931	Apr. 13, 2006	PARTICLE IMAGING SYSTEM WITH A VARYING FLOW RATE	Frederick David King	017790/0049 (Apr. 12, 2006)	Exhibit D

The Assignee declares that:

- The Assignee acquired the entire right, title and interest in the Applications from Brightwell Technologies Inc. ("Brightwell") as of May 12, 2011 in an Assignment recorded at Recl/Frame No. 030691/0449. A copy of this Assignment is submitted herewith as Exhibit E.
- 2. Brightwell acquired the entire right, title and interest in the Applications from the inventors in the original assignments ("the Original Assignments") identified above.

578989 v1/RE

1

- 3. The Original Assignments recorded in the Reel/Frames identified above incorrectly identified "Brightwell Technologies" and not "Brightwell Technologies Inc." (emphasis added) as the assignee. A copy of each Original Assignment is submitted herewith according to the above-identified Exhibit No.
- 4. The correct name of Brightwell is and always has been "Brightwell Technologies Inc." Exhibit F, submitted herewith, is a record from the Government of Canada Corporation database identifying that Brightwell was registered under the name "Brightwell Technologies Inc." from December 13, 2001 to the present and that no changes to that name have been made.
- 5. The incorrect identification of "Brightwell Technologies Inc." as "Brightwell Technologies" in the Original Assignments was a clerical error made without deceptive intent.
- 6. The Assignee, through its agents, has attempted to contact the above-listed inventors to request that they execute a new Assignment with the correct name of "Brightwell Technologies Inc."
- 7. The above-listed inventors have been unavailable, unreachable or contact information for one or more of them was not obtainable.

The Assignee hereby requests that the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office correct the name of "Brightwell Technologies" to "Brightwell Technologies Inc." in connection with each of the above-identified Original Assignments. In compliance with Section 323.01(b) of the Manual of Patent Examining Procedure (MPEP), this request is accompanied by (1) a copy of the originally recorded Assignment for each Application (Exhibits A-D), (2) a recordation cover sheet for each Application, and (3) a fee of \$160.00 pursuant to 37 CFR 3.41 (the required recording fee for each Application being \$40.00).

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States

2

578989 v1/RE

Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

3

By:

Date: October 25, 2013

ProteinSimple Jason Novi Chief Financial Officer

578989 vI/RE

EXHIBIT A

i France Prove	1 1 505	11-22-20				Dete	its and	
Form PT(and a state want really	ET PATEN	TS ONLY	Tradema	nts and urks Office 100-2 US	
To the H	Ionorable Conu	1,0288664	40	se record the am	ended original d			
1. Name of co	nveying Party(i	es):		2. Name and add	lress of receiving	3 party(ies)	2	
Frederick D	avid King; Ser	ge Emile LeBlanc		Name: Street Address:	Brightwell Te 67 Iber Road	chnologies	a 111	4
Additional na	me(s) of convey	ving party(ies) attached	?□Yes X No	City: Province: Country:	Stittsville Ontario Canada		10/98	11100
3. Nature of C	onveyance:			Postal Code:	K2S 1E7		× ×	
X Assignm	nent Agreement	MergerChange of	Name	Additional name	(s) & addresses	attached? 🗌 Ye	s X No	
Execution I	Date: Novemb	ver 8, 2004		•				
4. Application	number(s) or p	atent number(s)			· .	-		
If this docume November 8,		together with a new app	plication, the ex	cecution date of the	application is:			
A. Patent App	lication No.(s)		B. Pa	atent No.(s)			- <i>.</i>	
					•		÷	
		Addition	al numbers atta	ched? \Box Yes X	No			
	ddress of party cument should l	to whom correspondenc		iched? □ Yes X Total number of app		atents involved	1	
	Neil Teitelba Teitelbaum	to whom correspondenc be mailed: sum & MacLean	^{2e} 6. 1 —— 7. 1		plications and pa		1	
concerning do Name: Street Address City:	cument should l Neil Teitelba Teitelbaum Registered F s: 1187 Bank S Ottawa	to whom correspondenc be mailed: num	20 6. 1 7. 1 Enc	Total number of ap	plications and pa	0.00	1	
concerning do Name: Street Address City: Province: Postal Code:	cument should l Neil Teitelba Teitelbaum Registered F s: 1187 Bank S Ottawa Ontario K1S 3X7	to whom correspondenc be mailed: sum & MacLean Patent Agents Limited	e 6.1 7.1 Enc X	Total number of ap Total fce (37 CFR 2 closed	plications and pa 3.41)\$40 charged to depos	0.00 sit account	1	
concerning do Name: Street Address City: Province:	cument should l Neil Teitelba Teitelbaum Registered F s: 1187 Bank S Ottawa Ontario K1S 3X7 Canada	to whom correspondenc be mailed: sum & MacLean Patent Agents Limited	e 6.1 7.1 Enc X 8.1	Total number of app Total fee (37 CFR 2 closed Authorized to be c	plications and pa 3.41)\$40 charged to depos mber: <u>50-281</u>	9.00 sit account		
concerning do Name: Street Address City: Province: Postal Code: Country:	cument should l Neil Teitelba Teitelbaum Registered F s: 1187 Bank S Ottawa Ontario K1S 3X7 Canada	to whom correspondenc be mailed: sum & MacLean Patent Agents Limited	e 6.1 7.1 Enc X 8.1	Total number of app Total fee (37 CFR 2 closed Authorized to be c Deposit account num	plications and pa 3.41)\$40 charged to depos mber: <u>50-281</u>	9.00 sit account		
concerning do Name: Street Address City: Province: Postal Code: Country:	cument should l Neil Teitelba Teitelbaum Registered F s: 1187 Bank S Ottawa Ontario K1S 3X7 Canada	to whom correspondenc be mailed: um & MacLean [?] atent Agents Limited treet, Suite 201	e 6.1 7.1 Enc X 8.1	Total number of app Total fee (37 CFR 2 closed Authorized to be c Deposit account nu tach duplicate copy	plications and pa 3.41)\$40 charged to depos mber: <u>50-281</u>	9.00 sit account		
concerning do Name: Street Address City: Province: Postal Code: Country: CUSTOMER 9. Statement a To the best of original docum	nt Signature. my knowledge not.	to whom correspondenc be mailed: um & MacLean Patent Agents Limited street, Suite 201 I and belief, the foregoing	e 6. 1 7. 1 Enc X 8. 1 (att DO NOT USE 1	Total number of app Total fee (37 CFR 3 closed Authorized to be c Deposit account num tach duplicate copy THIS SPACE	plications and pa 3.41)\$40 charged to depos mber: <u>50-281</u> y of this sheet if p	9.00 sit account O paying by depos	sit acct)	
concerning do Name: Street Address City: Province: Postal Code: Country: CUSTOMER 9. Statement a To the best of original docum	cument should I Neil Teitelba Teitelbaum Registered F s: 1187 Bank S Ottawa Ontario K1S 3X7 Canada I NO: 24949 nd Signature. my knowledge	to whom correspondenc be mailed: um & MacLean Patent Agents Limited street, Suite 201 I and belief, the foregoing	e 6. 1 7. 1 Enc X 8. 1 (att DO NOT USE 1	Total number of app Total fee (37 CFR 3 closed Authorized to be c Deposit account num tach duplicate copy THIS SPACE	plications and pa 3.41)\$40 charged to depos mber: <u>50-281</u> y of this sheet if p	9.00 sit account O paying by depos	sit acct)	
concerning do Name: Street Address City: Province: Postal Code: Country: CUSTOMER 9. Statement a To the best of original docum	cument should I Neil Teitelba Teitelbaum Registered F S: 1187 Bank S Ottawa Ontario K1S 3X7 Canada I NO: 24949 NO: 24949 NO: 24949 NO: 24949 NO: 24949 NO: 24949 NO: 24949 NO: 24949	to whom correspondenc be mailed: um & MacLean Patent Agents Limited street, Suite 201 I and belief, the foregoing	e 6. 1 7. 1 Enc X 8. 1 (att DO NOT USE 1	Total number of app Total fee (37 CFR 3 closed Authorized to be c Deposit account num tach duplicate copy THIS SPACE s true and correct ar	plications and pa 3.41)\$40 charged to depose mber: $50-281$ of this sheet if p nd any attached of	9.00 sit account O paying by depos	sit acct)	
concerning do Name: Street Address City: Province: Postal Code: Country: CUSTOMER 9. Statement a To the best of original docum //2004 BT0H11 ::6021 4 <u>Neil Teitelos</u>	neument should l Neil Teitelbaum Registered F S: 1187 Bank S Ottawa Ontario K15 3X7 Canada NO: 24949 NO: 2	to whom correspondenc be mailed: num & MacLean Patent Agents Limited Street, Suite 201	e 6. 1 7. 1 Enc X 8. I (att DO NOT USE 1 g Information is M () Signature	Total number of app Total fee (37 CFR 2 closed Authorized to be c Deposit account num tach duplicate copy THIS SPACE s true and correct ar	plications and pa 3.41)\$40 charged to depos mber: <u>50-281</u> of this sheet if p nd any attached o	0.00 sit account <u>0</u> paying by depos copy is a true co <u>ovember 9, 200</u> Date	sit acct)	
concerning do Name: Street Address City: Province: Postal Code: Country: CUSTOMER 9. Statement a To the best of original docum //2004 BT0H11 ::6021 4 <u>Neil Teitelos</u>	cument should I Neil Teitelbaum Registered F s: 1187 Bank S Ottawa Ontario K15 3X7 Canada I NO: 24949 nd Signature. my knowledge nent. 00000127 502810 0.00 DA aum on Signing	to whom correspondenc be mailed: um & MacLean Patent Agents Limited street, Suite 201 I and belief, the foregoing	e 6. 1 7. 1 Enc X 8. I (att DO NOT USE 1 g Information is M () Signature ncluding cover	Total number of app Total fee (37 CFR 3 closed Authorized to be c Deposit account nur tach duplicate copy THIS SPACE s true and correct ar UCC re sheet, attachments required cover sh	plications and pa 3.41)	9.00 sit account <u>0</u> paying by depos copy is a true co <u>ovember 9, 200</u> Date 4	sit acct)	

File No: 100-2 US

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, I/we Frederick David King and Serge Emile LeBlanc, citizens of Canada whose full post office address(es) is/are 3460 Twin Elm Road, Richmond, Ontario, KOA 2ZO, Canada; and 171 Lees Ave., Apt. #112, Ottawa, Ontario, KIS 5P3, Canada, respectively, have made an invention as described in the patent application entitled

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PARTICLE MEASUREMENT EMPLOYING OPTICAL IMAGING

filed herewith.

I/we hereby authorize my/our attorney to insert here in parentheses
(Application Number _______, filed _______), the filing date and
application number of said application, when known.

WHEREAS, Brightwell Technologies, (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), whose full post office address is 67 Iber Road, Stittsville, Ontario, K2S 1E7, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, *Uwe* have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assignees, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or

1

:TTTTTTTT TECH.

PAGE 05

inventions, and any divisional, continuation, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and l/we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignce.

I/We hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that wilful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such wilful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Executed this & day of NENEM352 .2004.

(place)

Frederick David King

Declaration by Witness

1, JARRET DIGGINS _____, whose full post office address is 1735 RIVERSIDE DR. OTTAWA ONT SAY:

That I was personally present and did see Frederick D avid King, who is personally known to me, duly sign and execute the above Assignment.

2

Signature of Witness

PAGE 06

Executed this 7 day of Movember 2004.	
at <u>Qttawa</u> .	1
(place)	6271111
	12 mare

Serge Emile LeBlanc

Declaration by Witness

I, JAKKET DIGBINS, whose full post office address is 1735 RIVERSIDE DR. OTTALIA OUTSAY:

That I was personally present and did see Serge Emile LeBlanc, who is personally known to me, duly sign and execute the above Assignment.

З

Signature of Witness

EXHIBIT B

	•	- - -		00 11	000	•			
• •	Form PTO	-1596 RECO	RI	09-11-		-	NTS ONLY	Patents a Trademarks File No: 100	Office
	To the Ho	onorable Commission		102547	'484		amended original doc	uments or copy t	thereof
1.	Name of con	veying Party(ies):	G	1.3.83		2. Name and a	address of receiving pa	arty(ies)	o 🎫
	Guenadi Rat King	oinski, Serge Emile I	LeBlanc, Fr	ederick David		Name: Street Addres: City:	Brightwell Tech s: 67 Iber Road Stittsville	nologies	3133 3133 /03
_ A	dditional nan	ne(s) of conveying pa	urty(ies) atta	iched? □Yes X 	K No	Province: Country: Postal Code:	Ontario Canada K2S 1E7		10/65 10/65
3.1	Nature of Co	nveyance:							ö 💻
X □	Assignme Security		□ Merge □ Chang	er 3e of Name		Additional nat	me(s) & addresses atta	ached? 🗆 Yes X	No
Ex	cecution Da	ate: August 11, 200)3						
4	Application n	number(s) or patent m	umber(s)	10	165	3133			
	this documen 1gust 11, 200	t is being filed togethe 3	er with a ne	w application, t	the exec	cution date of t	the application is:		
A.	Patent Appli	cation No.(s)			B. Pate	ent No.(s)			
			Add	litional number	s attach	ed?□Yes)	K No		
		dress of party to who ament should be maile		ndence	6. To	tal number of	applications and pater	nts involved 1	
Na	me:	Neil Teitelbaum					R 3.41)\$40.00)	
Cit	ty:	3000 Merivale Road Ottawa	d		Enclo X A		e charged to deposit a	ccount	
Pos	stal Code:	Ontario K2G 6N7 Canada			8. De	posit account i	number: <u>50-2810</u>		
CU	JSTOMER N	NO: 24949			(attac	h duplicate co	py of this sheet if pay	ing by deposit ac	•ct)
				DO NOT L	USE TH	IS SPACE			
То	Statement and the best of m ginal docume	y knowledge and beli	ief, the foreg	going Informati	ion is tr	ue and correct	and any attached cop	y is a true copy o	f the
1				$\Delta \Lambda$	Ne	the			
	eil Teitelbau me of Person	Signing		Sig	nature		<u>Septembe</u> Dat		
09/11/2003	•	00086 502810 10653		ges including of	over sh	et. attachmen	ts and document 4		
01 FC:8021	40.0								
I		Mail docur	nemts to be		ith req tor - U		sheet information	to:	•
			P.O. I	Box 1450, Ale	exandr	ia, VA 22313	3-1450		

File No: 100-1US

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, we Guenadi Rabinski, Serge Emile LeBlanc and Frederick David King, citizens of Canada, whose full post office addresses are 1300 Pinecrest Road, Apt. #1407, Ottawa, Ontario, K2C 3M5, Canada; 171 Lees Avenue, Apt. #112, Ottawa, Ontario, K1S 5P3, Canada; and 3460 Twin Elm Road, Richmond, Ontario, K0A 2Z0, Canada, respectively, have made an invention as described in the patent application entitled

DIGITAL OPTICAL MEASUREMENT OF PARTICLE POPULATIONS USING REDUCED MAGNIFICATION

filed herewith.

I/we hereby authorize my/our attorney to insert here in parentheses (Application Number ______, filed ______), the filing date and application number of said application, when known.

WHEREAS, Brightwell Technologies, (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), whose full post office address is 67 Iber Road, Stittsville, Ontario, K2S 1E7, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assignees, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

I/We hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that wilful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such wilful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Executed this // day of // 12 5 at Ottawa, ontario, Canada .2003. Guenadi Rabinski

Declaration by Witness

I, Btor D. Noone, whose full post office address is b7 IBER RD. STITISVILLE K25 1E7 say:

That I was personally present and did see Guenadi Rabinski, who is personally known to me,

duly sign and execute the above Assignment.

.2003. Executed this 11_ day of _ at Ottama Artario. 2 anada

Serge Emile LeBlanc

Declaration by Witness

I, Refer D. MOUTE, whose full post office address is 67 IRER RD, STITISVILLE

say:

That I was personally present and did see Serge Emile LeBlanc, who is personally known to me,

duly sign and execute the above Assignment. Signature of Witness

,2003. Avous day of Executed this at Office Ontan's Frederick David King **Declaration by Witness**

I, Peter D. Moore, whose full post office address is 67 IBER BD STITTSVILLE K25 IET

That I was personally present and did see Frederick David King, who is personally known to me, duly sign and execute the above Assignment.

3

say:

Signature of Witness

EXHIBIT C

	-1596 RECO			FEN	IS ONLY	Patents Trademark File No: 1	s Office
To the Ho	morable Commission		n an imfant sin (20)	the am	ended original doo	cuments or cop	y thereof
1. Name of con-	veying Party(ies):	-		2. Name and add	ress of receiving p	arty(ies)	0 0
Frederick Da	vid King	· ·		Name: Street Address:	Brightwell Tech 67 Iber Road	nologies	0.49(
Additional nam	ne(s) of conveying p	party(ics) attached? □	Yes X No	City: Province:	Stittsville Ontario		10/99
3. Nature of Co	nveyance:	11-18-04		Country: Postal Code:	Canada K2S 1E7		8.
X Assignme	ent Agreement	MergerChange of Na	me	Additional name	(s) & addresses at	ached? 🗌 Yes	X No
Execution Da	ate: November 16	i, 2004		•			
4. Application 1	number(s) or patent	number(s)		,			
If this docum e n November 16,		her with a new applic	ation, the ex	ecution date of the	application is:	•	
A. Patent Appli	cation No.(s)		B . P	atent No.(s)			
		Additional n	numbers atta	ched?□Yes X	No		
	ldress of party to wh sument should be ma		6.	Fotal number of ap	plications and pate	ents involved	L .
	Doug MacLean Teitelbaum & Ma Registered Patent : 1187 Bank Street,	t Agents Limited	En	Total fee (37 CFR closed Authorized to be o			107-9-0
City: Province: Postal Code:	Ottawa Ontario K1S 3X7 Canada		8.]	Deposit account nu	mber: <u>50-2810</u>	i.	
Country:	Canada NO: 24949		(at	tach duplicate copy	of this sheet if pa	ying by deposi	t acct)
		DO	NOTURE	THE CDACE			
	1.0:	DO	NULUSE	THIS SPACE			
0. 84-4 1	my knowledge and b	elief, the foregoing In			nd any attached co	py is a true coj	oy of the
9. Statement an To the best of r original docum			Dang 2	re lea-			
To the best of r			1	· · · ·		ber 16, 2004 ate	
To the best of r	an	 	Signatu	re	L		
To the best of r original docum Doug MacLe	an n Signing	number of pages incl		• •			

:TTITTTTT TECH.

PAGE 94

File No: 100-3 US

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, I Frederick David King, a citizen of Canada whose full post office address is 3460 Twin Elm Road, Richmond, Ontario, KOA 2Z0, Canada, have made an invention as described in the patent application entitled

AUTOMATIC IDENTIFICATION OF SUSPENDED PARTICLES

filed herewith.

I/we hereby authorize my/our attorney to insert here in parentheses
(Application Number _______, filed _______), the filing date and
application number of said application, when known.

WHEREAS, Brightwell Technologies (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), whose full post office address is 67 Iber Road, Stittsville, Ontario, K2S 1E7, Canada is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. I have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assignees, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

:TTTTTTTTT TECH.

I/We hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that wilful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such wilful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

NOVENSE ,2004. Executed this OTA (place) Frederick David King

Declaration by Witness

whose full post office address is Orthold say:

That I was personally present and did see Frederick David King, who is personally known to

2

me, duly sign and execute the above Assignment. lature o itness

EXHIBIT D

Form PTO-159	96	04-19			Patents and
	RECORDATI			ONLY	Trademarks Office File No: 100-4 US
To the Honor	able Commissioner of Pate	10322	1813	ded original docu	iments or copy thereof
1. Name of conveyi	ng Party(ies):		2. Name and addre	ess of receiving pa	rty(ies)
Frederick David k Additional name(s	Cing) of conveying party(ies) attac	hed? \Box Yes X No	Name: Street Address: City:	Brightwell Te 195 Stafford I Ottawa	chnologies Road W., Unit 101
3. Nature of Conve	yance:		Province: Country: Postal Code:	Ontario Canada K2H 9C1	
X Assignment Security Ag	reement Change		Additional name(s) & addresses atta	ched? 🗋 Yes X No
Execution Date:	April 12, 2006				310
4. Application num	ber(s) or patent number(s)				305 305 305
If this document is April 12, 2006	being filed together with a new	v application, the ex	ecution date of the a	pplication is:	11/4(041
A. Patent Application	on No.(s)	B. Pa	itent No.(s)		
	Addi	tional numbers attac	ched? \Box Yes X N	0	
	s of party to whom correspond nt should be mailed:	lence 6. T	fotal number of appl	ications and paten	ts involved 1
Te Re Street Address: 11	il Teitelbaum itelbaum & MacLean gistered Patent Agents Limit 87 Bank Street, Suite 201 tawa	Enc	fotal fee (37 CFR 3. closed Authorized to be ch		
Province: On Postal Code: K1	tario S 3X7 nada		Deposit account num ach duplicate copy c		ng by deposit acct)
CUSTOMER NO:	24949			· .	
		DO NOT USE 1	HIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Si To the best of my k original document.	gnature. nowledge and belief, the foreg			any attached copy	v is a true copy of the
i stige De	rtaksel in the	MD	it		
Neil Teitelbaum Name of Person Sig	ning	Signature	e .	<u>April 1</u> Date	2 <u>, 2006</u> e
	Total number of pag	es including cover s	sheet, attachments a	nd document 3	
	Mail documents to be	Director -			to:
	1. 0 . B	VA 172V, MICA480	***************************************		
		•			

PATENT REEL: 031495 FRAME: 0785

8

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, I/we Frederick David King, whose full post office address(es) is/are 3460 T win Elm Road, R ichmond, O ntario, KOA 2 ZO, C anada, r espectively, h ave made an invention as described in the patent application entitled

PARTICLE IMAGING SYSTEM HAVING A VARYING FLOW RATE

filed herewith.

I/we hereby authoriz	ze my/our attorney to insert he	re in parentheses
(Application Number	, filed), the filing date and
application number of said application	tion, when known.	

WHEREAS, Brightwell Technologies (hereinafter r eferred to as the assignce), whose full post office address is 195 Stafford Road W., Unit 101, Ottawa, Ontario, K2H 9C1, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assignees, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the a foresaid a pplication, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, substitute application(s) or supplementary

disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and l/we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

I/We hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that wilful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such wilful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Executed this 12 day of APRIL -2006. OTTAL at (place) Frederick David King **Declaration by Witness**

I. <u>Petser D. Moore</u>, whose full post office address is 195 Statford RL.W., Ottown, DN say: (K2H 9C)

That I was personally present and did see Frederick David King, who is personally known to me, duly sign and execute the above Assignment.

2

Signature of Witness

EXHIBIT E

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		· · · ·	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	anne d'anne anne anne anne anne anne anne anne			
		Name		Execution Date	.*
Brightwell Technologies Inc. 06/17/2013				·	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA			.	
Name:	ProteinSimple		<u></u>		·.
Street Address:	3040 Oakmead	Village Drive			
City:	Santa Clara				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	95051		•		
]	
PROPERTY NUMBER		Nu	mber		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Patent Number:	уре	Nu 164826	mber		
Property T	уре 7(mber		
Property T Patent Number:	уре 7(7:	064826	mber		
Property T Patent Number: Patent Number:	уре 7(7(7) 72	964826 979577	mber		
Property T Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	уре 7(7(7) 72 72 72	064826 079577 217937	mber		
Property T Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	уре 70 70 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 74	064826 079577 217937 007721	mber		
Property T Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	уре 70 70 71 72 72 72 72 76 76 76	064826 079577 117937 107721 005919	mber		
Property T Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	уре 77 77 72 72 72 74 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 8	064826 079577 07721 005919 059664	mber		
Property T Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	уре 70 70 71 71 71 71 71 71 71 71 71 71 71 71 71	064826 079577 217937 007721 005919 059664 02528 0097285	mber		
Property T Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	ype 77 77 72 72 72 74 74 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76	064826 079577 07721 05919 059664 02528 0097285 09 09 09 09			
Property T Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> A	ype 77 77 72 72 72 74 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76	064826 579577 117937 107721 1505919 159664 102528 1097285 109 109 109 100 100 100 100 100			
Property T Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will A Phone: Email:	ype 770 772 772 772 772 773 774 774 774 774 774 774 774 774 774	064826 579577 217937 507721 505919 359664 102528 3097285 309728			
Property T Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> A	ype 770 772 772 772 773 774 774 775 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776 776	064826 579577 217937 507721 505919 359664 102528 3097285 309728			

1	·
Address Line 4: Washingtor	a, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	310213-2000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erik Milch
Signature:	/Erik B. Milch/
Date:	06/26/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=Executed_Assignment_from_Bri source=Executed_Assignment_from_Bri source=Executed_Assignment_from_Bri	ghtwell_to_ProteinSimple#page2.tif

source=Executed_Assignment_from_Brightwell_to_ProteinSimple#page4.tif

h

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS (Company to Company)

Brightwell Technologies Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Canada and having its principal place of business at 67 Iber Road, Stittsville, Ontario, Canada K2S 1E7 (herein referred to as "Assignor"), as of May 12, 2011 was the owner of the entire right, title and interest in any Letters Patent(s) ("said patent(s)") and any Patent application(s) ("said application(s)") listed in the attached Schedule A, as well as any invention(s) ("said invention(s)") disclosed in said application(s) and said patent(s).

WHEREAS, ProteinSimple (formerly known as Cell Biosciences, Inc.), a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 3040 Oakmead Village Drive, Santa Clara, California 95051, (herein referred to as "Assignee"), as of May 12, 2011 was desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s), the right to file applications on said invention(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application(s), the right to recover damages, including provisional or other royalties, for prior infringements of said application(s) and said patent(s), and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained for said invention(s) and said application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, munc pro tunc as of May 12, 2011 unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s), the right to file applications on said invention(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application(s), including divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application(s), the right to recover damages, including provisional or other royalties, for prior infringements of said application(s) and said patent(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained for said invention(s) and said application(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all reissues and extensions of said patent(s), and all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, and as of May 12,2011, the Assignor was a

558359 v1/RE

lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s), and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention(s), said application(s), said patent(s), any application claiming priority to said application(s), any reissue or extension of said patent(s), and any United States or foreign Letters Patent or Patents for said invention(s) or said application(s), including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said invention(s), without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all aforementioned patent(s) of the United States to the Assignee, as the Assignee of said invention(s) and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

6-17-13 Date: By: Nent Name: Title: FO **Brightwell Technologies** Company: Inc. 6- 17-13 By: ASON NOVI Name: CFO Title: Company: ProteinSimple 2 558359 v1/RE

Schedule A

Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
US	10/653,133	September 3, 2003	7,064,826	June 20, 2006	Digital Optical Measurement of Particle Populations Using Reduced
US	10/985,111	November 10, 2004	7,379,577	May 27, 2008	Method and Apparatus for Particle Measurement Employing Optical Imaging
Canada	2,487,233	November 10, 2004			Method and Apparatus for Particle Measurement Employing Optical Imaging
US	10/990,490	November 18, 2004	7,217,937	May 15, 2007	Automatic Identification of Suspended Particles
Canada	2,487,701	November 18, 2004			Automatic Identification of Suspended Particles
US	11/402,931	April 13, 2006	7,307,721	December 11, 2007	Particle Imaging System with a Varying Flow Rate
Canada	2,543,521	April 13, 2006		_	Particle Imaging System with a Varying Flow Rate
US	11/925,968	October 28, 2007	7,605,919	October 20, 2009	Method and Apparatus for Analyzing Particles in a Fluid
Canada	2,608,891	October 29, 2007	. 🛥		Method and Apparatus for Analyzing Particles in a Fluid

558359 v1/RE

Canada	2,639,461	September 11, 2008			Plurality of Samples and Method for Selecting a Target Sample Therefrom
US	12/209,260	September 12, 2008	7,859,664	December 28, 2010	
US	12/549,781	August 28, 2009	8,102,528	January 24, 2012	Particle Standard and Method of Calibrating or Validating an Optical Particle Analyzer
Canada	2,679,394	September 3, 2009	_	-	Particle Standard and Method of Calibrating or Validating an Optical Particle Analyzer
US	13/097,285	April 29, 2011			Method and Particle Analyzer for Determining a Broad Particle Size Distribution
Canada	2,775,506	April 30, 2012		-	Method and Particle Analyzer for Determining a Broad Particle Size Distribution

558350 v1/RF ...

4

EXHIBIT F

10/24/13

Federal Corporation Information - 3982483 - Corporations Canada - Corporations - Industry Canada

Government of Canada Gouvernement du Canada



Industry Canada

Home > Corporations > Corporations Canada > Search for a Federal Corporation

Corporations Canada

Federal Corporation Information - 3982483

Glossary of Terms used on this page Return to Search Results

Start New Search

Corporation Number 3982483 **Business Number (BN)** 868717711RC0001 **Governing Legislation** Canada Business Corporations Act - 2001-12-13

Corporate Name BRIGHTWELL TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Status

Inactive - Discontinued on 2011-08-16

Registered Office Address

115 Terence Matthews Crescent Unit 4 OTTAWA ON K2M 2B2 Canada

Active CBCA corporations are required to update this information within 15 days of any change.

Directors

Minimum 1 Maximum 5 To obtain addresses of directors, contact Corporations Canada by email or fax. Directors

PETER OMA JASON NOVI TIM HARKNESS

Active CBCA corporations are required to update this information within 15 days of any change.

Annual Filings

Anniversary Date (MM-DD) 12-13

https://www.ic.gc.ca/app/scr/cc/CorporationsCanada/fdrICrpDtls.html?corpId=3982483&V_TOKEN=1382640470335&crpNm=Brightwell&crpNmbr=&bsNmbr= 1/2

10/24/13

Federal Corporation Information - 3982483 - Corporations Canada - Corporations - Industry Canada

Date of Last Annual Meeting 2010-05-14

Annual Filing Period (MM-DD) 12-13 to 02-11

Type of Corporation

Non-distributing corporation with 50 or fewer shareholders

Status of Annual Filings

2010 - Filed 2009 - Filed 2008 - Filed

Corporate History

Corporate Name History

2001-12-13 to Present BRIGHTWELL TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Certificates and Filings

Certificate of Incorporation 2001-12-13

Certificate of Amendment * 2011-04-20

Amendment details: Other

Certificate of Discontinuance

2011-08-16

Importing jurisdiction: Ontario

* Amendment details are only available for amendments effected after 2010-03-20. Some certificates issued prior to 2000 may not be listed. For more information, <u>contact Corporations Canada</u>.

https://www.ic.gc.ca/app/scr/cc/CorporationsCanada/fdrlCrpDtls.html?corpId=3982483&V_TOKEN=1382640470335&crpNm=Brightwell&crpNmbr=&bsNmbr= 2/2